## 502763632 04/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2810228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY MICHAEL DAHMER	04/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BULLET ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	1434 NORTH 38TH STREET	
City:	SHEBOYGAN	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53081	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29487717	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2622688100

**Email:** info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC

Address Line 1: 136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STREET

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAH1230.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. TEMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Templin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502763632 REEL: 032652 FRAME: 0777

Attorney Docket No. DAH1230.002

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: **U.S.** Application or  $\square$  U.S. Patent

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR	S (invento	rs):		
Bradley Michael Dahmer		mer	6525 State Road 28	
Name			Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085	
			Address	
hereby sell, a	ıssign, and	l transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:				
Bullet Enterprises, LLC of			1434 North 38th Street	
a Wisconsin limited liability company (Type name of ASSIGNEE)			Sheboygan, WI 53081 Address	
(Type name	UL ASSICI	NED)	Address	
and the succe	essors, ass	igns, and legal representativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
5555 . 1	,• •	entra de la compansión de		
		ght, title and interest edpercent	(%) interest	
!i 66	n anarrac	percont	( 70) Interest	
			s and in all foreign countries, including all rights to which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
		LOADING	G DEVICE	
		and which	is found in	
(a)		U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on even date herewith; or	
(b)		U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on; or	
(c)	***	U.S. application serial no and provisional U.S. appli	. 29/487,717 filed on April 11, 2014 , ication serial no. filed on licable).	
		ASSIGNOR signing below	FR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an whereby authorize and request the Assignee or its ents to insert above the filing date and application known.	

DOCKET NUMBER: DAH1230.002

(d	)	International application no. PCT/			
(e)	) 🗀	U.S. patent no.	issued		
		☐ A change of patent maintenance I	address to which corresp fees is being sent separate	ondence is to be sent really.	egarding
(t)		and any legal equiva claim priority	alent thereof in a foreign o	country, including the r	ight to
and in an continuati thereof.	d to all Lette on, division, r	ers Patent to be obtainenewal, or substitute the	ned for said invention b nereof, and as to Letters Pa	by the above application application any reissue or reexa	n or any amination
A will be m	SSIGNORS I ade or entered	nereby covenant that no I into which would cor	o assignment, sale, agreen affict with this assignmen	nent, or encumbrance ha it.	is been or
all pertine may be kn or procee representa and enforce	nt facts and do town and acce ding related trives any and ce said applic	scuments relating to sail ssible to ASSIGNOR a thereto and will pro- all papers, instruments	SSIGNEE will, upon its re id invention and said Lette and will testify as to the samptly execute and delives or affidavits required to and said Letters Patent and purposes thereof.	ors Patent and legal equi- nme in any interference, wer to ASSIGNEE or apply for, obtain, maint	valents as litigation its legal ain, issue
	Michael Dah se of Inventor		Signature of Inventor		
			Date:	-16-14	